

रक्षालेखानियंत्रककाकार्यालय, गुवाहाटीउदयनविहार, नारंगी,गुवाहाटी-781171 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS UDAYAN VIHAR, NARANGI, GUWAHATI: 781171. Ph. No: 0361-2640394, 2641142, FAX No: 0361-2640204, *e-mail ID: cda-guw@.nic.in*



No. AN-IV/Sports/Vol-II

Date: 25.10.2022

To,

The Officer-in-charge,

AN-1B (Local), AO GE Dinjan, AO GE 869 EWS, AO GE Shillong, PAO (ORs) ARC Shillong, AAO Shillong.

Subject: - Holding of the 10th All India DAD Badminton Tournament 2022 to be held on w.e.f 01st November 2022 to 4th November at Udaipur, Rajasthan.

Reference:- i) DASCB/10th AIDAD Badminton/2022 dated 21.10.2022.

ii) This section letter no. AN-IV/Sports/Vol-II Date: 21.10.2022.

With reference to DASCB office letter no. cited under reference, it is stated that under mentioned officers/staff of your section had been selected for participating in 10th All India DAD Badminton Tournament was to be held from 01st November to 4th November 2022 at Udaipur, Rajasthan.

Sl.	Name	Desig & A/C No.	Office where serving
1	Shri Sumit Kumar Mandal	Aud/8348633	AO GE Dinjan
2	Smt W. P. Chanu	SA/8348638	AO GE 869 EWS
3	Smt. Lilofer Lyngdoh	Aud/8348629	AO GE Shillong
4	Shri Ganesh Rai	Accounts Officer/8331740	PAO (ORs) ARC Shillong
5	Shri Pfokrehe Pf	SA/8348698	PAO (ORs) ARC Shillong
6	Shri Swapan Barua	Accounts Officer/8337453	AAO Shillong
7	Miss Mary Lienthang	Ty. Clerk/8348851	MO CDA Guwahati

Now, it is intimated that in the wake of upcoming Controllers conference, the above said tournament has been postponed by competent authority. Now the tournament will be organized at the same venue from 26.12.2022 to 29.12.2022.

Hence, the above mentioned officers/staffs may not be relieved from the section/office till further orders.

(Debabrata Das) Accounts Officer (AN-IV)

Copy to:

1. AN-A(Local)

3. IT & S

2. AN-II (Gp-II) (Local)

:For information.

:For information & necessary action please.

W section (Local) :For uploading on CDA Guwahati Website.

(Debabra Accounts Officer (AN-IV)